In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 5.3 & 6.5 of

weneie  [1Q02

dwale) Rukes 216end | tice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

"

Companies House

THURSDAY

*A79117MX*
28/06/2018 #9
COMPANIES HOUSE

A20 4

Company details

o fa[s [+ v ole]7

Company number

= Filling in thit form

Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I HG Rewinds Limited - bold black capitals.
|

Liquidator’s name

fFull forename(s) Matthew 7

Surname Ingram

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 35 Newhall Street

Street | Birmingham

Post town {

County/Region [

e [T [ TT [

Country

u Liquidator's name o

I_‘ull forename(s) lﬂan Watson 03:: f;.il?::::’:; tell us about

Surname | Graham another fiquidator,

Liquidator’s address ®

Building namefnumber | 35 Newhall Street

@ Other liquidator

Street [ Birmingham

Use this sectfon o teli us about
another liquidator.

-

Post town

Couniy/Reyion

|
|
[T

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ole 6 l200f s

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insclvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X 4 JK\

Signature date

22 Tols llol1ls

C4/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
HG Rewinds Limited

on the 6 June 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ()A:LLL VoA

Signed Pcu.JL T\_& 2L A

Dated bV X udE 20\ R




HG Rewinds Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Asssts subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to fioating charge:
Uncharged agsats:
Investmenits 7,047,351.00 NIL
Dabtors 738,255.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors - NIL

Signature ___ ;‘»\-\-A-in 1 iﬂ&@&& Date_é_ni.ﬁmﬁ_lo\g



HG Rewinds Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 June 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assats avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Llabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arears/Hol Pay 2,526.00
e 2,526.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,526.00)
Debts sscured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(2,528.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) o _ NiL
Estimated fotal asascts available for floating charge holders (2,526.00)
Debts secured by floating changes post 14 September 2003
Shawbrook 166,667.00
Loan Note Holders 887,000.00
. - 1.053.667.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges ... 11.056,193.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net propsrty where applicable (brought down) ~__NIL
Total assets available to unsacured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-prafarential claims (excluding any shurtfall to flaating charge holders}
Shortfall to prefarential craditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 2,526.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 101,709.00
Employee {Redundancy & PILON) 15,186.00
HMRC - VAT 71,396.00
HMRC - PAYE 13,721.00
o 204,518.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-prefersntial creditors
(sxcluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {204,518.00)
Shortfail in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 1.053,667.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (1,258,185.00)
Issued and called up capital
Preference Shareholders 32,500.00
Ordinary Shareholders 325.000.00
Share Premium 267,275.00
- 624,775.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members _ _.(1,882,960.00)

Signature \ECUIJQJ&_Q/Q/LALLA Date é(-*ﬂ- Juné& 20| 3



€44 BIOT SUTY 5O

80°9102 18A TOS Sdl

i jo | sbed
gﬂ% aunjeubis

9r'9ze's8| Gupmio) sepum 9
00'000'08 HrO SLLS 'SISpIOYeIS ‘SUOIS 'aAu uostiuy | SwEM yspeo ooMD
80 1ST' 1L JOSDUIM 1005 0050
or'asL'zy £VS #230 'Aqag ‘ucibunoq ese) ‘Lodiny spugipiy Jse3 ‘peoy Asofiny ‘meia Mg Aued 189d00)) Did 049D
06002'9 ¢ £ ‘weybunug j2eqg JeymaN gg ‘9snoH Angeay Ruey) by 0019
ZZ1 963N "ANAL NOdN

00°'211'S8 FILSYDMIN ‘umuagBua ‘masp jied uowsg (NHDI) yun Sulipuey swieiD Acusaiosuy SLOISR P 91UBASY WH Z0iD
00'009'6 'S6 £ 'teodion] ‘aenbs snedis | ON uoSUmIIA i 00HD
3 SSAppY sweEN Aoy
sioypai) Auedwon - g

PO SpUIMBY DH

P11 sdiayd 7 yng



